

CERTIFICATE

Management system as per **DIN EN ISO 9001 : 2015**

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

Biesterfeld AG Ferdinandstraße 41 20095 Hamburg Germany



operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001: 2015 at the location

Biesterfeld Plastic GmbH Ferdinandstraße 41 20095 Hamburg Germany



with the locations according to the annex

will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Corporate activity:

Distribution of plastic rawmaterials, additives and special products for plastic processing industry, films as well as technical service for plastic processing

Certificate Registration No. 07 100 980625-004 Audit Report No. 3532 2872 Valid from 2022-07-06 Valid until 2025-07-05 Initial certification 1998-06-26

∕Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Essen, 2022-07-01

This certificate is valid in conjunction with the main certificate.

Validity can be verified at https://www.tuev-nord.de/de/unternehmen/zertifizierung/zertifikatsdatenbank.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com







ANNEX

to Certificate Registration No. 07 100 980625-004 **DIN EN ISO 9001: 2015**

Biesterfeld Plastic GmbH Ferdinandstraße 41 20095 Hamburg Germany



Scope

Corporate activity:

Distribution of plastic rawmaterials, additives and special products for plastic processing industry, films as well as technical service for plastic processing

Location

Biesterfeld Plastic GmbH Service Center Nord Ferdinandstraße 41 20095 Hamburg

Germany

Biesterfeld Plastic GmbH

Service Center Mitte Industriestraße 180 50999 Köln Germany

End of the List

Location

Biesterfeld Plastic GmbH

Service Center Süd Gutenstetter Straße 2 a 90449 Nürnberg Germany

Biesterfeld Plastic GmbH

Service Center Speyer Am Flugplatz 1 67346 Speyer Germany

ertification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

Am TÜV 1

Essen, 2022-07-01

45307 Essen

www.tuev-nord-cert.com





Page 1 of 1